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BOOK XIII 

REGISTER OF SOME EARLY PROVINCETO\.JN 
and TRURO (PROVINCETOWN-RELATED) FAMILIES 

VOL. 47 REG047F.PVT 
PIMENTEL, PINCKNEY, PLUMMER, POLEANAH, . POLONG/POLDEW, POMWAY, POOR, POPE, 
PORTER, POTTER, PATTEN/PATTON, powe/pow POWELL, POWERS, PRATT, PRENCE (SEE 
PRINCE, prescott/prescot PRINCE (SEE PRENCE), PRIEST, PRIOR, PROCTOR, 
PROWER, PURINGTON, PUTNAM, QUINN, QUINTON 

PIMENTEL 
Ann or Hannah J. (b. ----) Dau. of--- Pimentel (--- Pimentel & ---) 

and --- (--- & ---). Ann J. was b. in the Western Islands. She m. 
Francis A. Dears(--- Dears & ---); ch., surname Dears, b. at 
Provincetown: a son (b. 1853), Nary Julia (b. 1863 or 1864, d. 1904, 
m. Benjamin S. Henderson). See: Cook, 1988, p. 168 (Mary Julia, 
Lot #147 Gifford Cemetery); PBR, p. 21, No. 77; p. 30 (second page so 
labeled), No. 28; p. 46, second entry after No. 94 (informant: r 1 
Mary J. Dears; recorded, 4 May 1892. 

Joseph (1850-1918) Son of--- Pimentel (---Pimentel & ---) and ---
(--- & ---). Joseph was b. in 1850; d. in 1918; burial Lot #532 
Cemetery #2, Provincetown. See: Cook, 1980, p. 103. 

PINCKNEY 
Abba A. C. (b. ca 1847) Dau. of John Pinckney (--- Pinckney & ---) and 

Philena --- (--- & ---). Abba A. C. was age 3 yrs in the 1850 Federal 
Census for Provincetown, Barnstable Co., MA. . 

Adda H. (b. 1860) Dau. of Joseph Pinckney (--- Pinckney & ---) and 
his second wife, Eliza or Elizabeth M. Daggen (--- Daggen & ---). 
Adda H. was b. at Provincetown 23 September 1860; no death' date, 
but she may be buried in Lot #426 Cemetery #2. She m. --- Day (---
Day & ---). See: Cook, 1980, p; 86; PBR, p. 36, No. 82. 

John (b. ca 1817) Son of --- Pinckney (--- Pinckney & ---) pnd Philena 
--- (--- & ---). John was b. ca 1817--he was 33 yrs old in the 1850 
Federal Census for Provincetown, Barnstable Co., MA. Hem. Philena 
--- (--- & ---). Philena was b. ca 1822--she was 28 yrs old in the 
1850 Federal Census. Ch.: Abba A. C. (b. ca 1847--she was 3 yrs old 
in the 1850 Federal Census. 

John's occupation was painter. 
See: Federal Census for 1850 for Provincetown, Barnstable Co., MA, 

p. 61. 

Joseph (1819-1889), mariner Joseph was b. in 1819; d. in 1889; burial 
Lot #85 Hamilton Cemetery, Provincetown. He rn. (1) Thankful A. Snow 
(Peter Snow & Ruth ---) at Provincetown 13 October 1844; officiating, 
Rev. John Lovejoy. Ch., b. at Provincetown Joseph Atkins (b. & d. 
1850). Thankful A. Snow d. (age 23 yrs, 5 rnos) 10 February 1850; 
burial in same cemetery lot as her husband. 

Joseph (1819-1889) continued next page 
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PURINGTON, continued 
Mary (b. 1706) Dau. of Dea. Hezekiah Purington (--- Purington & ---) 

and Mary--- (--- & ---). Mary was b. at Truro 20 October 1706. She 
m. Dea. Barnabas Paine (Capt." Thomas Paine & Hannah Snow) at Truro 
25 June 1724; officiating, Rev. John Avery. Ch., surname Paine, 
b. at Truro: Elizabeth (b. 1725, m. Andrew Snow), Barnabas (1727-1757, 
m. Hannah Vickery), Mercy (b. 1729, m. Matthias Rich), Mary (b. 1731, 
m. Samuel Lombard), Joshua (b. 1734), Ruth (b. 1736, m. Ebenezer Rich), 
Phebe (b. 1738, m. Jedediah Higgins), Jerusha (b. & d. 1740), Jemima 
(b. 1743), Joseph (b. 1745, m. Rebecca---), Hannah (b. 1746). 

Note: a Mary Purington m. Jonathan Paine 29 June 1719; Rev. John 
Avery per TVRB, 1933, p. 38. 

See; Rich, 1883, pp. 548, 550-552; TVRB, 1933, pp. 14, 55. 

Mary (b. 1734) Dau. of Humphrey Purington (Dea. Hezekiah Purington & 
Mary---) and Thankful Harding (---Harding & ---). Mary was b. at 
Truro 11 June 1734; bapt. at Truro 16 June 1734; Rev. John Avery. 
See: MD, 1908, 10, 149-152; Rich, 1883, p. 552; TVRB, 1933, p. 18. 

t I Mercy (b. 1711) Dau. of Dea. Hezekiah Purington (---Purington & ---) 
and Mary---(--- & ---). Mercy was b. at Truro 10 Novembe; 1711; 
bapt. at Truro 3 February 1711/12; Rev. John Avery. She m. Nathaniel 
Harding(--- Harding & ---) at Truro 28 January 1730/31; officiating, 
Rev. John Avery. See: MD, 1912, 14, 17-21; Rich, 1883, p. 552; 
TVRB, 1933, pp. 14, 24, 

Nathaniel (b. 1736) Son of Humphrey Purington (Dea. Hezekiah Purington 
& Mary---) and Thankful Harding(--- Harding & ---). Nathaniel was 
b. at Truro 17 June 1736; bapt. at Truro 11 July 1736; Rev. John 
Avery. See: MD, 1908, 10, 149-152; Rich, 1883, p. 552; TVRB, 1933, 
p. 18. . 

Sarah (b. 1709) Dau. of Dea. Hezekiah Purington (--- Purington & ---) 
and Mary--- (--- & ---). Sarah was b. at Truro 6 October 1709. 
She m. Solomon Lombard (---Lombard & ---) at Truro 3 June 1725; 
officiating, Rev. John Avery. See: TVRB, 1933, pp. 13, 14. 

PUTNAM 
Abbie C. (1869-1956) Dau. of Adrian Lewis Putnam (--- Putnam & ---) 

and Adelaide Osborn Cook (Capt. Henry Cook & Abigail Rich Dyer). 
Abbie C. was b. in 1869; d. in 1956; burial Lot #219 Gifford Cemetery, 
Provincetown. See: . Cook, 1980,. p. 185. 

Adrian Lewis (1834-1925), merchant. Son of--- Putnam (--- Putnam & 
---) and --- (--- & ---). Adrian Lewis was b. at Danvers 29 August 
1834; d. in 1925; burial Lot #219 Gifford Cemetery, Provincetown. 
He m. Adelaide or Addie Osborn Cook (Capt. Henry Cook & Abigail 
Rich Dyer) 18 December 1860. Ch.: Nellie Flint (1863-1930), Abbie 
C. (1869-1956). Adelaide Osborn (Cook) Putnam was b. in 1840; d. in 
1928; burial in same cemetery lot as her husband, 

Nellie Flint was a Research Club Member. 
Adrian Lewis (1834-1925) continued next page 
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PUTNAM, continued 
Adrian Lewis (1834-1925) continued 

Deyo, p. 1006 says "A. Lewis Putnam united with Enos N. Atkins in 
1862 in the purchase of the jewelry and fancy goods store established 
by A. S. Dudley .in 1855. In 1864 Atkins retired, In 1870 Augustus 
Mitchell became a partner, and the firm of A. L. Putnam & Co. 
continued until 1888. Upon Mr. Mitchell's death the business again 
passed to A. L. Putnam. 11 -

See: Cook, 1933, p. 1852; Deyo, 1890, p. 1006; PBR, p. 45, No. 
62 (says Adrian's middle name was Louis and mother's middle initial 
was A); Research Club Data. 

Nellie Flint (1863-1930) Dau. of Adrian Lewis Putnam (--- Putnam & 
---) and Adelaide Osborn Cook (Capt. Henry Cook & Abigail Rich Dyer). 
Nellie Flint was b. at Provincetown 21 November 1863; d. in 1930;. 
burial Lot #219 Gifford Cemetery, Provincetown. Nellie Flint was a 
Research Club Hember. See: Cook, 1980, p. 185; PBr,. p. 45, No. 62; 
Research Club Data. 

QUINN 
Eunice T. (1849-1926) Fourth child and second dau. of \villiam E: Quninn 

(--- Quinn & ---) and Vashti Larry Dyer (Jonathan Dyer & Vashti 
Larry). Eunice T. was b. at Provincetown 24 May 1849; d. in 1926; 
burial Lot #105 Gifford Cemetery. She m. George Allen (--- Allen & 
---) 28 January 1869; Ch., surname Allen: Nellie Nickerson (b. 1872, 
m. Louis Atwood Law), Georgie B. (1873-1874). George Allen, Sergt. 
Co. I 3rd Mass Cavalry Vol. was b. in 1845; d. in 1922; burial in 
same cemetery lot as his wife. 

Jonathan D. (1857-1858) Son of William E. Quinn (--- Quinn & ---) and 
Vashti Larry Dyer (Jonathan Dyer & Vashti Larry). Jonathan D. was b. 
at Provincetown 28 February 1857; d. (age 1 yr, 7 mos, 16 ds) of 
consumption, at Provincetown 7 October 1858; burial, Provincetown. 
See: PBR, p. 28, No. 21; PDR, p. 22, No. 46. 

Mary F. (1853-1857) Dau. of William E. Quinn (--- Quinn & ---) and 
Vashti Larry Dyer (Jonathan Dyer & Vashti Larry), Mary F. was b. at 
Provincetown 20 November 1853; d. (age 3 yrs, 4 mos, 26 -ds) of 
scarlet fever, at Provincetown 15 April 1857; burial, Provincetown. 

Robert C. (b. 1861) Son of William E. Quinn (---Quinn & ---) and 
Vashti Larry Dyer (Jonathan Dyer & Vashti Larry). Robert C. was b. 

· at Provincetown '10 March 1861. See: PBR, p. 19, No. 64. 

Ruth ·L. (b. 1843) Second child and first dau. of William E. Quinn 
(---Quinn & ---) and Vashti Larry Dyer (Jonathan Dyer & Vashti Larry). 
Ruth L. was b. at Provincetown 7 August 1843. 

Waterman C. (b. 1859) Son of William E·. Quinn (--- Quinn & ---) and 
Vashti Larry Dyer (Jonathan Dyer & Vashti Larry). Waterman C. was 
b. at Provincetown 14 May 1859. See: PBR, p. 32, No. 60. 
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